
CORRIGENDUM- I 

        January 15, 2019 

Subject: Tender  dated January 10, 2019  inviting tender for LAN Equipment’s and Installation of 

LAN in the Campus  

With reference to the subject mentioned above, it is hereby notified for general information that under 

caption in the Annexure I, 

Sl.No Description Model Qty Complianc

e (yes/no) 

1 Dlink Gigabit L2 Switch with 4 SFP 

Port with trancreceiver module (48 

Port) Managed Switch 

DGS-1510-52 1  

3 Dlink Gigabit L2 Switch with 4 SFP 

Port with Tran receiver module (24 

Port) Managed Switch 

DGS-1510-

28P 

3  

 

The following information may be inserted replacing the earlier one: 

Sl.No Description Model Qty Complianc

e (yes/no) 

1 Dlink Gigabit L2 Switch with 4 10G 

SFP+ Ports with trancreceiver 

module (48 Port) Managed Switch 

DGS-1510-

52X 

1  

3 Dlink Gigabit L2 Switch with 4 10G 

SFP + Ports with Tran receiver 

module (24 Port) Managed Switch 

DGS-1510-

28XMP 

3  

 

 The other terms & condition contained in the Principal Notice shall remain intact along with bid 

submission date. 

 
 


